CH \$115.00 6134329

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pelican Nanocool Holdings, LLC		01/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peli BioThermal New Mexico, LLC	
Street Address:	23215 Early Avenue Torrance	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90505	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6134329	A COOL REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	6176909	DEEPFREEZE
Registration Number:	2971189	NANOCOOL
Registration Number:	6316418	SHUTTLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Walker Bowman
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130337.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walker Bowman
SIGNATURE:	/Walker Bowman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Peacock - Biothermal NM Name change file stamped 1.12.22#page1.tif

source=Peacock - Biothermal NM Name change file stamped 1.12.22#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PELICAN NANOCOOL
HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PELICAN NANOCOOL
HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "PELI BIOTHERMAL NEW MEXICO, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 12:30
O'CLOCK P.M.

7699603 8100 SR# 20220104022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSH Salver Secretary of State >

Authentication: 202387108

Date: 01-13-22

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PELICAN NANOCOOL HOLDINGS, LLC

* * * * * * * * * *

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Pelican Nanocool Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), is filed pursuant to Section 18-202 of Title 6 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Pelican Nanocool Holdings, LLC.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Peli BioThermal New Mexico, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment, this 11th day of January, 2022.

PELICAN BIOPHARMA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Phil Gvori, Fresident

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 01/12/2022 FILED 12:30 PM 01/12/2022